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Becky Walsh and Jeff Cook 
established The Becky Walsh and 
Jeff Cook Endowment for Nursing 
Excellence through a legacy gift, 
which will help health care workers 
develop critical skills.



Advisory council member directory

Paul E. Doty, CPA, MS (Tax)
President
The Doty Group, P.S.
1102 Broadway, Ste 400
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-830-5450
Email: pdoty@dotygroupcpas.com

Anita R. Eixenberger, CPA
Shareholder
Johnson, Stone & Pagano, P.S.
1501 Regents Blvd., Ste 100
Fircrest, WA  98466-6097
Phone: 253-566-7070
Email: aeixenberger@jspcpa.com

E. Glenn Everitt, CPA
Owner
Glenn Everitt’s Financial Services
28641 8th Pl. S.
Federal Way, WA  98003-3118
Phone: 253-839-2780
Email: egfax@comcast.net

Jason Kors, CPA, MS (Tax)
CEO / President
DP&C
1940 E. D St., Ste 200
Tacoma, WA  98421-1500
Phone: 253-572-9922 Ext 111
Email: jkors@dpcpa.com 

Roger C. Lilley, CPA
DP&C
1940 E. D St., Ste 200
Tacoma, WA  98421-1500
Phone: 253-572-9922 Ext 120
Email: rlilley@dpcpa.com

Robert Lindgren, CPA, CFE
Tax Manager
Brantley Janson Yost & Ellison
1617 S. 325th St.
Federal Way, WA  98003-6009
Phone: 253-620-3141
Email: rlindgren@brantleyjanson.com

Richard Schmidtke, CPA
Schmidtke & Associates, PLLC
711 Ct. A, Ste 204
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-272-8542
Email: rich@schmidtkepllc.com 

David Stolz, CPA/PFS, CFP®

Stolz & Associates
3102 Ruston Way
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-272-3441
Email: dave@stolzassoc.com

Deborah L. Wittmers, MST, CPA
Owner
D. Wittmers CPA, LLC
3781 Rosedale St, Suite 101
Gig Harbor, WA  98335
Phone: 253-514-6773
Email: debbie@dwittmerscpa.com

Robert A. Yost, CPA
Accountant, retired
10502 176th Ave. E.
Bonney Lake, WA  98391
Phone: 253-447-8191
Email: ryost1040@comcast.net

Accountants
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Attorneys

PROFESSIONAL LEGACY ADVISORY COUNCIL |  p.3

L. Paul Alvestad
Attorney at Law
Gordon & Alvestad, PLLC
7191 Wagner Way NW., Ste 202
Gig Harbor, WA  98335
Phone: 253-858-6100
Email: lpa@alvestadlaw.com

Todd Blodgett
Member, Attorney at Law
Eisenhower Carlson PLLC
909 A St, Ste. 600
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-572-4500
Email: tblodgett@eisenhowerlaw.com

James H. Bush
Attorney at Law
Law Offi ce of James H. Bush
3645 N. Pearl St.
Tacoma, WA  98407
Phone: 253-756-0459
Email: jimbushatty@gmail.com 

Mark E. Holcomb 
President, Attorney at Law
Morton McGoldrick, PLLC
820 A St., Ste 600
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-627-8131
Email: meholcomb@bvmm.com

James M. Hushagen
Principal
The Philanthropy Collective LLC
2920 84th Ave. Ct. E.
Edgewood, WA  98371-1933
Phone: 253-686-9559
Email: jmhushagen@gmail.com

Brianne Kampbell
Attorney at Law/Owner
Kampbell Legal Planning, PLLC
2501 N Alder St
Tacoma, WA  98406
Phone: 253-564-2088
Email: brianne@kampbell-law.com

Amy C. Lewis
Managing Member, Attorney at Law
Eisenhower Carlson PLLC
909 A St, Ste. 600
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-620-2503
Email: alewis@eisenhowerlaw.com 

Lamont C. Loo
Attorney at Law
Davies Pearson, PC
1498 Pacifi c Ave, Ste. 520
Tacoma, WA  98401
Phone: 253-620-1500
Email: lloo@dpearson.com

Linda Nelson Lysne
Attorney at Law, CPA
Lysne Legacy Law, PLLC
33530 1st Way S., Ste 102
Federal Way, WA  98003
Phone: 253-431-0520
Email: linda@lysnelaw.com

A. Colby Parks
Attorney and Counselor at Law
A. Colby Parks, Attorney At Law, P.S.
1008 Yakima Ave., Ste 100
Tacoma, WA  98405
Phone: 253-682-1960
Email: colby@tacomacounsel.com

Robert D. Pentimonti
Attorney at Law
Harlowe & Falk LLP
1 Tacoma Ave. N., Ste 300
Tacoma, WA  98403
Phone: 253-284-4415
Email: rpentimonti@harlowefalk.com

Robert C. Pittman
Attorney at Law
Pittman Law Offi ce
1019 Regents Blvd., Ste 201
Fircrest, WA  98466
Phone: 253-471-9779
Email: bob@bobpittman.com
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Jonete Rehmke
Attorney at Law
Rehmke Law, P.S.
1021 Regents Blvd.
Fircrest, WA  98466
Phone: 253-460-3190
Email: jonete@rehmkelaw.com

Jesse Rodman, JD, LLM
Attorney at Law
McGavick Graves, P.S.
1102 Broadway, Ste 500
Tacoma, WA  98402-3534
Phone: 253-682-3114
Email: jdr@mcgavick.com

Michael B. Smith
Attorney at Law
Comfort, Davies, Smith & Crawford, P.S.
1901 65th Ave. W., Ste 200
Fircrest, WA  98466
Phone: 253-565-3400
Email: roberta@cdsps.com 

Bradley A. Berger, CFP®, CLF®, CAP®

Owner and Managing Partner
Cornerstone Financial Strategies LLC
505 Broadway, Ste 400
Tacoma, WA  98402-3929
Phone: 253-756-2003
Email: brad.berger@ampf.com

Scott F. Beusch
Financial Advisor
Edward Jones
16340 SE. 256th St., Ste B100
Covington, WA  98042
Phone: 253-246-7336
Email: scott.beusch@edwardjones.com

Gary A. Brooks, CFP®

Certifi ed Financial Planner
Brooks, Hughes & Jones
7191 Wagner Way NW., Ste 301
Gig Harbor, WA  98335
Phone: 253-534-8888
Email: gary@bhjadvisors.com

Paul R. Willett
Attorney at Law
Gravis Law, PS.
7350 Cirque Dr. W., Ste 201
University Place, WA  98467-2241
Phone: 253-284-9250
Email: pwillett@gravislaw.com

Brent Williams-Ruth
Attorney at Law
Law Offi ces of Brent Williams-Ruth
Offi ce: 500 S 336th St, Ste. 214, Federal Way
Mailing: PO Box 3319, Federal Way, WA  98063
Phone: 253-285-7751
Email: brent@williams-ruthlaw.com

Financial and investment professionals
Quang N. Bui
Senior Vice President, Wealth Management
UBS Financial Services
1145 Broadway Plaza, Ste 1400
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-272-3371
Email: quang.bui@ubs.com 

Jun S. Chea, CFP®, CWS® 

Vice President
Financial Insights Wealth Management
1551 Broadway, 6th Fl
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-627-6010
Email: jun@fi nancialinsights.com

Beverly Cox, CFP®, CAP®

Owner, Financial Planner
B Cox Planning
5500 Olympic Dr NW, ST H105 PMB 177
Gig Harbor, WA  98335
Phone: 253-858-5567
Email: bev@bcoxplanning.com
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Mark Gallinatti
Vice President/Investments, Branch Manager
Stifel Financial Corp.
909 A St, Ste. 800
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-341-4650
Email: gallinattim@stifel.com

Billy Gibbs
Vice President, Senior Wealth Director
BNY Mellon Wealth Management
1201 3rd Ave., Ste 5010
Seattle, WA  98101
Phone: 206-664-8802
Email: billy.gibbs@bnymellon.com

Gerard Gray
President and Investment Adviser Representative
Gray Retirement & Insurance Solutions
3831 Northshore Blvd. NE.
Phone: 253-230-7574
Email: gerry@grayrrp.com

Ian W. Hartley, MBA, AIF®

Managing Partner
Westgate Capital Consultants, LLC
3560 Bridgeport Way W, Ste 3G
University Place, WA  98466
Phone: 253-759-0100
Email: ian@westgatecapital.com

Drew Henrickson, CFP®, CEPA
Senior Vice President, Senior Financial Advisor
Columbia Wealth Advisors
1301 A St., Ste 800
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-305-1908
Email: drew.henrickson@columbiaadvisors.com

Jeffrey M. Lang, CFP®

Managing Principal
Seneschal Advisors, LLC
2312 N. 30th St., Ste 101
Tacoma, WA  98403
Phone: 253-460-3430
Email: jeff.lang@seneschaladvisors.com

Ali A. Criss-Kemp, CFP®, CDFA®

Chief Executive Offi cer & Chief Compliance Offi cer
Financial Insights Wealth Management
1551 Broadway, 6th Fl
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-627-6010
Email: ali@fi nancialinsights.com

Tom Deichert, CFP®

Wealth Solutions by Design
PO Box 276
Poulsbo, WA  98370
Phone: 360-779-9005
Email: tom@wealthsolutionsbydesign.com

Levi B. Edgecombe, CLU®, ChFC, CFP®

Tahoma Advisory Group, LLC
424 29th St NE, Ste. E
Puyallup, WA  98372
Phone: 253-848-2840
Email: levi@tahomaadvisory.com

Jonathan M. Edmonds
Financial Consultant
Thrivent Financial
437 29th St Ste C
Puyallup, WA  98372
Phone: 253-445-2423 Ext 221
Email: jonathan.edmonds@thrivent.com

Guy Ellison, CFP®, CLU®, FIC
Wealth Advisor
Thrivent Financial
437 29th St Ste C
Puyallup, WA  98372
Phone: 253-445-2423
Email: guy.ellison@thrivent.com

Kim Fisher, CFP®

Managing Director and Wealth Advisor
Wells Fargo Bank
1201 Pacifi c Ave., Ste 1100
Tacoma, WA  98402-4301
Phone: 253-593-5960
Email: kimberly.a.fi sher@wellsfargo.com 
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Eric R. Lansford
Managing Partner
Sound Financial Strategies
4301 S. Pine St., Ste 457
Tacoma, WA  98409
Phone: 253-238-0703
Email: eric@soundfi nancialstrategies.com

Nancy J. LaPointe, MBA, CFP®, ChFC®, 
CLU®, CASL®, RICP®

Financial Planner
Navigate Financial
3663 College St. SE., Ste B
Lacey, WA  98503
Phone: 360-628-8175
Email: nancy@navigatefi nancialnw.com 

Marilyn A. Mullenax, CRPS®

Trust Relationship Manager
Columbia Trust Company
1301 A St., Ste 800
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-305-0536
Email: mmullenax@columbiatrustcompany.com

Jeff Myers
Senior Vice President and Private Client Manager
Bank of America Private Bank
1201 Pacifi c Ave., Ste 800, MC: WA9-201-08-00
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-310-4582
Email: jeffrey.i.myers@BofA.com

Andrea L. Paradise, CFP®

Financial Planning Director
Morgan Stanley
601 Union St, Two Union Square, Ste 5200
Seattle, WA  98101
Email: andrea.l.paradise@morganstanley.com

Mark C. Quenneville, CFP®

Financial Planning Advisor
VALIC Financial Advisors
AIG Retirement Services
615 E. Pioneer, Ste 111
Puyallup, WA  98372
Phone: 425-736-5096
Email: mark.quenneville@AIG.com

Barbara Root, CTFA, AIF®

Vice President, Senior Trust Relationship Manager
Columbia Trust Company
1301 A St., Ste 800
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-305-0495
Email: broot@columbiatrustcompany.com

Chad E. Stalder, CFP®, CRPC®

First Vice President, Financial Advisors
Wells Fargo Advisors
1201 Pacifi c Ave, 17th Fl, Ste. A
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-798-5820
Email: chad.stalder@wellsfargoadvisors.com

Cameron J. Thrall, CLTC
Owner
Cameron Thrall Edward Jones Investments
125 3rd St NE Ste 401
Auburn, WA  98002
Phone: 253-289-6797
Email: cameron.thrall@edwardjones.com

John Unterreiner, CLTC®

Financial Advisor
Northwestern Mutual
1201 Pacifi c Ave, Ste. 500
Tacoma, WA  98402
Phone: 253-680-7810
Email: john.unterreiner@nm.com 
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Philanthropic professionals and advocates
Darren J. Penny
Executive Vice President
Thompson & Associates
Phone: 916-913-9997
Email: darren@ceplan.com

Real estate professionals
Sharon Benson
Managing Broker
Windermere Professional Partners
2209 N. Pearl St. #200
Tacoma, WA  98406
Phone: 253-381-7447
Email: sharon@sharonbenson.com

Lisa A. Tallman
Managing Broker
First Western Properties — Tacoma, Inc.
6402 Tacoma Mall Blvd.
Tacoma, WA  98409
Phone: 253-471-5504
Email: lisa@fi rstwesternproperties.com



MultiCare Foundations Planned Giving Program
PO Box 5296, MS: 1313-3-FND, Tacoma, WA 98415-0296

plannedgiving@multicare.org
multicarelegacy.org


